pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

CERTIFIED MAIL — RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE: June 1, 2018

Ms. Terri King
Executive Director
Barnes Aid OPCO LLC
2021 James Street
l.atrobe, Pennsylvania 15650
RE: Barnes Place
Certificate #: 444880

Dear Ms. King:

As a result of the Department’s Bureau of Human Services Licensing inspection
on November 21, 2017, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa. Code Ch. 2600
(relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection
Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Janine Wenzig
Human Services Licensing Supervisor

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Room 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.566.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dhs state.pa.gov




PERSONAL CARE HONES - 56 Pa,Code Chapfer 2600 Page 1 of 3

PCH Name: BARNES PLACE Liconso Numbor: 44488
Addreys: 2021 JAMES STREET, LATROBE, PA 15660 County: Wesimoreland
Administrator: PEGGY KONEGNY Region: WEST

Logal Entity Name: BARNES AID OPCO LLC

Legal Entity Address: 2021 JAMES STREET, LATROBE, PA 16660

Certificate{s) of Qccupancy
caLwp
09/26/1997
L&!

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 50 Totai Daily Staff; 115 Waklng Staff; 88

Type of Inspeation: Parlial BHA Dockoet Number: Notlce: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection{s}
Complalnt

On-8lte Inspections Dates and Department Ropresentatives On-Site F‘ EC E ,VE D

11/24/2017; Mutlck, Cindy; Barllett, Palriola
AR § 2 2018

WEST
HumaHnEGSQ’OHN,ief IELD OFFicE

e
Off-Slte Inspection Dates and Inspactors, If Applicable ‘Lehsing
Other Detalls
Partiat or Full Triggers: Random indicators:
Resident Demographlc Data as of Inspection Dates
Licansod Capacity: 68 Number of Residents who!
Number of Resldents Served: 50 Rocolve Supplomuntal Security income: O
Secured Dementia Gare Unit in Homo: No . ' Aro 80 Years of Age or Older: 47
Area: Have Mental Hinosa: 0
Sacured Demantla Unit Capacity, If Appllcable; Have an Intellectual Disabhity: O
Numboer of Rosidonts Sorvod in Sesured Dementia Gare Unlt, Have a Mobillty Nood: 15
if applicablo:
Have a Physlcal Disability: O
Number of Gurront Hosploe Rosidents: 4
Number of Hosplce Residenls In past year: 12




RECEIVED

MAR 922013 e et

Violation Report: 44488 - 1172172017 - Mulick, Gindy
1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Cade §2600 Human Services Licensing

2600.23(a) - A home shall provide each resldent with assistance with activities of dally living as indicated In the resident's
assessment and support plan.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Multiple residents indicate significant wait imes when staff assistance Is requested, using the home's call bell system. On
numerous oceasions, residents indicated having to urinate In thelr Incontinence briefs or ambulale o ihe bathroom without
needed assistance due to the significant wait time for slaff response.

According to the home's call belt log, the response times for the restdents in the following roomes were;

10/24/17 at 7:54 a.m. - 1 hour, 39 minutes for Room 166
1012617 at 8:06 p.m. - 1 hour, 39 minutes for Room 166
10/28/17 at 9:02 p.m, - 1 hour, 39 minutes for Room 154
10/29/17 at 4:11 p.m. ~ 1 hour, 24 minutes for Room 166

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary, Remembor that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Include steps to comect the victalion descrived above and alops (o proven! a simifar violalion from occurdng agaln. If steps cannot he comploted
immediately, include dates by which the stops will be completed,

}

o atachacd q

Qe 2\
\G)ﬂ/*‘ﬂ‘-‘gl\;\ AdAde,
Repeat Vielatlon: No Date(s) of Previous Violation(s): WL \ '\B
Sighature of Lagal Entity Representative e
(Required on EVERY Page) Ut LN LAY,
[ A U \

Printed Mame and Title of Legal Entity Representative
(Required on EYERY Page) e,
feciond

Date 3\ @,\\([}

S5 ‘42\3‘)\/\6’ (A
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT &RITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correction is approved as of "llL_—q(DLale) L® Plan of correction implementation status as of D)

%D@E; ”
[:] Fully Implemenied
[E: Partlally Implemented - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by [:] Parlially Implementsd - Inadequate Progress

initials
( ) [] Not raplementod




Barnes Place 444880 Page 2a of 3

MAR 0 2 2013

WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE
Violation: Regulation 2600.23(a) Human Services Licensing

1. Multiple residents were identified. Time has lapsed to make an immediate correction.
Current residents have the potential to be affected by this alleged deficient practice.
Computer call light response time log was reviewed by Executive Director for the period of
2/19/2018 t0 2/23/2018.

3. Community staff will be re-educated on answering of call lights timely, deactivating call request
once the resident has been attended to, and clearing of staff pagers to allow for additional call light
notifications by Executive Director and Facility Manager by 3/1/2018.

Residents requiring assistance with activities of daily living is indicated in the resident assessment,
support plan and via task sheets for caregivers.

4. Executive Director(ED) or designee will check the computer call light response time log dally for 5
days; then weekly for 4 weeks and then monthly for 3 months. ED and/or CSM or designee will
select a room weekly to pull the call light and monitor staff response time with documentation.,
Staff to be identified when response times are untimely. Results of the call light response time log
will be reviewed and discussed at QMP meeting.

5. 4/9/2018

mq,chxLLts% 'u/:lzﬁ MVL;«CU /&“\m%ﬂ.ﬂwrr aLx_Q\l 'L"D
Dosine At Qﬁw&@ Ca a,clutu_a)et Yo et wesidoay I)\-P__e&j

6?“0 (v

L
o

Submission of this response and Plan of Correction is NOT a legal admission that a deficiency exists or, that this Statement of
Deficiencies was correctly cited, and is also NOT to be construed as an admission against interest by the residence, or any
employees, agents, or other individuals who drafted or may be discussed in the response or Plan of Correction. In addition,
preparation and submission of this Plan of Correction does NOT constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alleged or the correctness of any conclusions set forth in this allegation by the survey agency.
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Page 3 of 3

Violation Report: 44488 - 1172172017 - Mulick, Cindy

PCH Name: BARNES PLACE hMAR 9 2 2018
1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Code §2600
2600.85(a) - Sanitary conditions shail be maintained, WEST REGION FIELD OFFICE

Human Services Licensing

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

AL2:01 p.m., in resident bedroom hathroom room 130, there was a feces smeared on the entire right side of the toilel seat
measuring 3 Inches in length and 2 Inches in widlh,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach puges as nccessary, Remember fhat you must sign and dnte any atiached pages.}

Include steps lo correct the violation described above and sleps to preveni a simitar vielation from ecourring ageain. if steps cannol bo comploled
immediately, include dales by which the steps will be compieled.

S cﬂ“\\m e el
3 “ :’Bh i ‘5 C_,,

\[Q)W*Qb K A AAAAA

Ropeat Violation: No Datats) of Previous woiauon(s)- O { \
Signature of Legal Entity Representative S
Reguired on EVERY Page (\fw LUAAAR
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Representathr oo o \ Date 2 (})
(Requlrod on EVERY Page) : j)\c:\\ et W\/\\\ ate J\a'-\\
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE] )
The above plan of correction fs approved as of 3-___“_\% (Da\l/a) Plan of correclion imptementation staius as of 1
ale)

[ Fulty implemented

E} Parttally Implemented - Adaquats Progress
The abave plan of correction was approved by [:'] Parllally Implemented - Inadequale Progress

nitiais
) [} Not implemented
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Violation Regulation 2600.85 REGION FIELD OFFICE
o M W%%-Erxan Services Licensing

Barnes Place 444830

1. Resident bedroom bathroom identified ~ was cleaned immediately on 11/21/2018 at the time
of inspection

2. Current residents have the potential to be affected by the alleged deficient practice.

An audit of resident bedroom bathrooms and public restrooms was completed by the Executive
Director on 2/26/2018. Any room identified with urine or feces was immediately cleaned.

3, Community staff were re-educated on the need to maintain a sanitary and clean environment
by ED by 3/1/2018.

Resident bedroom / bathrooms will be completed weekly in groups of 14 rooms to check that
sanitation ahd cleantiness is being maintained, this will be recorded on a checklist completed by
housekeeping and/or assigned caregivers.

4. ED or designee will conduct 5 resident rooms checks weekly for 4 weeks; then monthly for 3
months to ensure cleanliness and appropriate sanitary conditions are being maintained. Results
to he reviewed and discussed at QMP meeting.

5. 4/9/2018

RO

Submission of this response and Plan of Correction is NOT a legal admission that a deficiency exists or, that this Statement of
Deficiencies was correctly cited, and is also NOT to be construed as an admission against interest by the residence, or any
employees, agents, or other individuals who drafted or may be discussed in the response or Plan of Correction. In addition,
preparation and submission of this Plan of Correction does NOT constitute an admission or agreement of any kind by the
facility of the truth of any facts alieged or the correciness of any conclusions set forth in this allegation by the survey agency.
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